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GRANT TO HARYANA UNIVERSITY
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Haryana Government had requested the Union Government for releasing a special grant of Rs. 100 crores to Chaudhary
Charan Singh Haryana Agricultural University; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the response of the Government thereto; and 

(d) the time by which the grant is likely to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The proposal was meant for modernization and refurbishing of infrastructure of the university. 

(c) & (d): Requests for grants are examined on the basis of budgetary provisions. In the current financial year, budgetary provision for
the additional grant is not available. 
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